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FOR: City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: December 14, 2021

REGARDING: 47645 Bellagio Drive, Parcel # 50-22-32-278-031 (PZ21-0070)

BY: Larry Butler, Deputy Director Community Development

I.  GENERAL INFORMATION:

Applicant
Moiseev/Gordon Associates, Inc

Variance Type
Dimensional Variance

Property Characteristics

Zoning District: Residential Acreage

Location: West of Beck Road and North of Eight Mile Road
Parcel #: 50-22-32-278-031

Request

The applicant is requesting variances from The City of Novi Zoning Ordinance Section 3.1.1 for a side
yard setback of 15 feet (20 feet minimum required, variance of 5 feet) and Section 4.19.1.E(i) for a
total of 1,157 square feet of accessory structure space (maximum of 1500 square feet allowed by
code, variance of 721 square feet). These variances would accommodate the building of a pool
house and lounge addition. This property is zoned Residential Acreage (RA). This case was postponed
from the November 9, 2021 meeting at the request of the applicant.

Il. STAFF COMMENTS:

lll. RECOMMENDATION:

The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions:

1. I move that we rant the variance in Case No. PZ21-0070, sought by
, for
because Petitioner has shown practical

difficulty requiring

(a) Without the variance Petitioner will be unreasonably prevented or limited with respect
to use of the property because

(b) The property is unique because
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(c) Petitioner did not create the condition because

(d) The relief granted will not unreasonably interfere with adjacent or surrounding
properties because

(e) The relief if consistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance because

(f) The variance granted is subject to:

A w0

2. I move that we deny the variance in Case No. PZ21-0070, sought by

for because Petitioner has not shown
practical difficulty requiring

(a) The circumstances and features of the property

including are not unique because they
exist generally throughout the City.

(b) The circumstances and features of the property relating to the variance request are
self-created because

(c) The failure to grant relief will result in mere inconvenience or inability to attain higher
economic or financial return  based on  Peftitioners statements  that

(d) The variance would result in inferference with the adjacent and surrounding properties
by

(e) Granting the variance would be inconsistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance
to

Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at
(248) 347-0417.

Larry Butler
Deputy Director Community Development, City of Novi
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e APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY
1. PROPERTY INFORMATION (Address of subject ZBA Case) Applicatibh'resl D EVROIEN
PROJECT NAME / SUBDIVISION - 4
ADD:I.E{ ?M&Dt'- Foo foust LVRLE 200N LOT/SIUTE/SPACE # Meeting Date: /-9
7645 BELGO ~a
SIDWELL # 272 2.{3 3) May be obtain from Assessing IBA Case #:  P1 -’/17/ - 00 /0
50-22- - - 9 Depariment (248] 347-0485

CROSS ROADS OF PROPERTY
O

Bz ROLY

IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN A HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION JURISDICTION?2 REQUEST IS FOR:
YES O no RESIDENTIAL [ COMMERCIAL [J VACANT PROPERTY [ SIGNAGE
DOES YOUR APPEAL RESULT FROM A NOTICE OF VIOLATION OR CITATION ISSUED? O ves No
Il. APPLICANT INFORMATION
EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE NO.
A. APPLICANT michad\ 3@ mog, -arch deks, net- 248, 31%-219
NAME _ v TELEPHONE NO.
Micmai J. GorvoN 248 .344. 4500
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAX NO.
MoISERY / QorooN ASS6c)sTES  INC ApcHITEULS. 246 .549 .
ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
4351 OpvEeMERE  Conel Roym. Oy ™l “4%071%

B. PROPERTY OWNER [ CHECK HERE IF APPLICANT IS ALSO THE PROPERTY OWNER

Identify the person or organization that EMAIL ADDRESS \ CELL PHONE NO.
owns the subject property: thoani hAmAO\C e AMAL l LM 313, (V0. Yoblb
NAME _ & TELEPHONE NO.
HaN) & MIBA HamavE WA
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAX NO.
ADDRESS cImy STATE ZIP CODE
HT 615 BeELLanl pr ., Novi M 89\67

lll. ZONING INFORMATION
A. ZONING DISTRICT

X Rr-A Ll R-1 Or-2 Or-3 Or4 Orm-1 OrRM-2  [OMH
-1 -2 L RrRC OTc Orc-1 O OTHER

B. VARIANCE REQUESTED
INDICATE ORDINANCE SECTION (S} AND VARIANCE REQUESTED:

1. Section_ 4 1A Eiii Variance requested __TROm | G0C SV Mowe U Z‘ZZI - T2l st e

. , »
2. section_ 3. ‘.\ E Variance requested _ S\t SET” ¥ade weR'D 1%"\0:&\431_ 1 - S"'d RAL O
OGS WMVeD

3. Section Variance requested

4. Section Variance requested

IV. FEES AND DRAWNINGS
A. FEES
E Single Family Residential {Existing} $200 L (With Violation) $250 I Single Family Residential {New) $250

0 Multiple/Commercial/industrial $300 [ (With Violation) $400 [1 Signs $300 [ (With Violation) $400

[J House Moves $300 LI special Meetings (At discretion of Board) $600

B. DRAWINGS 1-COPY & 1 DIGITAL COPY SUBMITTED AS A PDF

+ Dimensioned Drawings and Plans ¢ Existing & proposed distance to adjacent property lines

o Site/Plot Plan « Locatfion of existing & proposed signs, if applicable

» Existing or proposed buildings or addition on the property e Floor plans & elevations

e Number & location of all on-site parking, if applicable e Any other information relevant to the Variance application

101 ZBA Application Revised 10/14
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V. VARIANCE

A_ VARIANCE (S) REQUESTED

ﬁDlMENSIONAL UJ use  JSIGN

There is a five-(5) hold period before work/action can be taken on variance approvals.

B. SIGN CASES (ONLY)

Your signature on this application indicates that you agree to install a Mock-Up Sign ien-(10) davs before the schedule ZBA
meeting. Failure to install a mock-up sign may result in your case not being heard by the Board, postponed to the next
schedule ZBA meeting, or cancelled. A mock-up sign is NOT to be actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be

removed within five-(5) days of the meeting. If the case is denied, the applicant is responsible for all costs involved in the
removal of the mock-up or actual sign (if erected under violation) within five-(5) days of the meeting.

C. ORDINANCE

City of Novi Ordinance, Section 3107 — Miscellaneous

No order of the Board permitting the erection of a building shall be valid for a period longer than one-(1) year, unless a
building permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within such period and such erection or alteration is started and
proceeds to completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

No order of the Board permitting a use of a building or premises shall be valid for a period longer than one-hundred and
eighty-(180) days unless such use is establish within such a period; provided, however, where such use permitted is
dependent upon the erection or alteration or a building such order shall continue in force and effect if a building permit
for such erection or alteration is obtained within one-(1} year and such erection or alteration is started and proceeds to
completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

D. APPEAL THE DETERMINATION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:
The undersigned hereby appeals the determination of the Building Official / Inspector or Ordinance made
[ CONSTRUCT NEW HOME/BUILDING 1 ADDITION TO EXISTING HOME/BUILDING  [] SIGNAGE

1 ACCESSORY BUILDING (] USE ] OTHER

VI. APPLICANT & PROPERTY SIGNATURES

.

A_ APPLICANT
=N <

20 SErremper 2o2)

Applicant Signature ‘// Date

B. PROPERTY OWNER

If the applicant is not the owner, the pr
"and acknowledg

erty owner must read and sign below:
that he, she or they are the owner(s} of the property described in this
ents of this application and related enclosures.

20 SEYTYMmRe 2L
Property Owner Sig* ture V Date

VIl. FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

DECISION ON APPEAL:
1 GRANTED (] DENIED
The Building Inspector is hereby directed fo issue a permit to the Applicant upon the following and conditions:

Chairperson, Zoning Board of Appeals Date
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The Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) will review the application package and determine if
the proposed Dimensional Variance meets the required standards for approval. In the
space below, and on additional paper if necessary, explain how the proposed project
meets each of the following standards. (Increased costs associated with complying with
the Zoning Ordinance will not be considered a basis for granting a Dimensional
Variance.)

Standard #1. Circumstances or Physical Conditions.

Explain the circumstances or physical conditions that apply to the property that do not
apply generally to other properties in the same zoning district or in the general vicinity.
Circumstances or physical conditions may include:

a. Shape of Lot, Exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific property
in existence on the effective date of the Zoning Ordinance or amendment.
] Not Applicable JX Applicable If applicable, describe below:
THE WOT 1S A UMIGIVE  WEDGE SHAPE THsT NaReowS Jp Jue R i ON

PIMpUSIoN. OF oMLY 41,20" cpeave A WN0E  Shawko  BOWInG

EMAONE ., FuveTWOl JTWE HovSE  \S  NST CBAOTBu O\ TWE Lof manind

AN wooloN)  cpanowls TO Aol iTH S TING ToumioaTiWs
and/or

b. Environmental Conditions. Exceptional topographic or environmental conditions or
other extraordinary situations on the land, building or structure.

] Not Applicable ﬂApplicoble If applicable, describe below:
W6 Lot WS A LTEBp  GRAVIANT TO THY wowe T A SLonts
Aopact  TWE Bade  OE T HOME  mmant  TW cn STaoon/ o= an
poo g TWT VO mens  CMAUEN A1

and/or

c. Abutting Property. The use or development of the property immediately adjacent
to the subject property would prohibit the literal enforcement of the requirements
of the Zoning Ordinance or would involve significant practical difficulties.

& Not Applicable  [] Applicable If applicable, describe below:

Page 1 of 2
Building 113 2BA Review Standards Dimensional Revised 04/15



Standard #2. Not Self-Created.

Describe the immediate practical difficulty causing the need for the Dimensional
Variance, that the need for the requested variance is not the result of actions of the
property owner or previous property owners {i.e., is not self-created).

e UNIGIE  SwwE  oF W WT ABHN  wores {§ A ChAvosing S\
40 Lop enTD, Ao TDOCIMe AT LOTT  fowmast TME  PROYUSEQ nESILN)
ony TS T W Y2 140 % wew Boow T Alow® 25 %.

Standard #3. Strict Compliance.
Explain how the Dimensional Variance in strict compliance with regulations governing
areq, setback, frontage, height, bulk, density or other dimensional requirements will
unreasonably prevent the property owner from using the property for a permitted
purpose, or will render conformity with those regulations unnecessarily burdensome.
THE LSt Sack,  GraoewT om0 PUSITIOV o T HOME a ot VT

A DWRGAT  PrRAPORYY SFO Expony |, A LoWNFULMING Aommiod  wiywo wﬁﬂw"w‘?/

z AT i Home IV sl avicnaen

M 0D SMKE oR oV 0 P ATen® o THE Pome
PnoME WTuNoY2 USE  Pueivde, T fn Housh )

B Pt
Wono  cqnPrm STAVSY WOV  cpwdE MG fooL Msvg T ¢
PRy WMHW‘?\‘; £0 T?ﬂu&m/Fm S M P MoVSE  €TRWS W Pon

m . e . MW
standard #4. Minimdm Variance Necessary. Beme Ao Scawps T B220T

Explain how the Dimensional Variance requested is the minimum variance necessary to
do substantial justice o the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district.

TV Room nbeit T BE TuNCTOWM A0 L THE Gruwe om:‘:o; W;’fb
& AOM .

T LMIAL Paw D ATIACH A Séw STy FuT ROPRD > e

Groos b PWS W ADDRIN  Low on Tw SAY o a7 T VIew o=

MpTontive  Fraveay  ow Nimg,

Standard #5. Adverse Impact on Surrounding Area.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance will not cause an adverse impact on surrounding

property, property values, or the use and enjoyment of property in the neighborhood or

zoning district.

T TWoe Wwaswal [EQUETE? (UL WK NO ADVBISY IMPasl ow Suereovkbmd
PRoPEHY  ownwe, TW MDDV A N ST Wi oW T ST ol

oF view oF T NoeMpey &P S Tasie  Senton) Voo WRY

LAMOScApAl, Tualvin | I W NOTES WL ApeTn  Ano POuL Houdt pind B

- Yo7
B s wxrﬂownuwwwfowmnk"”ﬁsw

V& qwr foon  HOVsE Wb A 1D The oMb m -
wope (B wruw WeT 'SR e Pon- WAL ue TV

. ,muvl?\\' Beawt o Gt These AepiTionS  WouD Ok EMWC:;%W
Vmﬂmb P eoruzs Ao T THE  Vanb o TW W A N e A OH ’

wowwe  Be

Page 2 of 2
8uilding 113 I8A Review Standards Dimensional Revised 04/15



121235
MJN
MJG
8-30-21
94-20-21
9-30-21
38:43

tle

t Number

ojec
Drawn By:

Hamade Pool

House &
_ounge

Johnny Hamade

47645 Bellagio Dr.
Novi, Ml 48167

Moiseev/Gordon Associates, Inc.

4351 Delemere Court
Royal Oak, Ml 48073

248.549.4500 voice
248.549.7300 facs.
www.mga-architects.net
Moiseev/Gordon Associates, Inc.
Use of these drawings is limited

to the client for the subject project.
Common law copyright is reserved
by the Architect.

Use figured dimensions only.

Do not scale the drawings.
47645 Bellagio Dr.
Novi, Ml 48167
Approved By: MJG
Date:08-11-2021

9/30/2021 2
AM

Owner Review
ZBA Submittal
Sheet Number

Copyright

© 2020

Client

Project Title
Sheet T
Checked By:
Issued:

Owner Review

Pr

14'-6"x25' -5

-
COVERED PATIO

\\\\\\ HENENE N ERA |
““““ e [H |
A HHEEA A |
i —HHHHH] HH i L H S
= | = il | AR
] | ] L | L Y
—] f —| ipinl , n hiiiisisisisiniaipinininininininhy
. INOaY AL ) W W = HH] m O [HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHE
{ N ) ] H ] H H ® c— O O
& — b ER——1lhhi i ST AT \ Ialslalslalslstslalalstilalabitatsli
z : Sl ” = hijiinRiiiRRiii BRI )
- OO0 T L | N HH A Epigipupipinipunipinipinipinupinint
\\\\\\ iy inizEeielsl BEREE | — \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ H AN AR C
~_1 ahaiapua = Retatanar Ay = [hihilslkislkl A A A

AC

BAR

& -2'xd -1

8‘ _ 2" x5| _ 2||

CHANGING

~

5| _ 8" qu _ —'u

BATHROOM

SETBACK LINE

4 o

POOL
EQUIPMENT
CONC. PAD

POOL
STORAGE
5T X1 - 1"

: 1/4" = 10"

W/l e~

174" = 1'-0"

Pool House Front Elevat

Scale
—

Pool House Rear Elevation

Scale:

WL e W/e s

174" = 1'-0"

=i=1k

\
\
Pool House

Scale:

PROPOSED
SETBACK LINE
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
J

it i j

LOUNGE

$_,T . 41 = = b

|
|
y |
z |
B R y
Il o3 /||| B ﬁ
I3 - 1] S : — Sl |
| AN W ﬁ o1
®» I HHEEHHHEENN VI ”Ho | | Y N uisininhi I
1T yH----H-+H-=AN\N A1 HUUUDU Uy 7 NN =JERERERE |
SN A || B ﬁ = | |
=y A RERERERARERE | —HEyoddyddgeygyy N Il HEHFEFEEHHEEEFHEEHHHE HHY
I HHETINN /U B Ay | = hiEEEEEE ihhisisisisisizlalninin sinisln |
U EHHHHEEHHEENN /I |\l == 15Enininininin! VL e LI L |
IR /I HEHHE | = [yt HHHHHHHHHHHHHH HHHH |
o 1IN/ W "HRH AR | HHHHEHH / A HHAT |
”h \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ , —-4d44q54uz o I\l HHEHHHEHHHHHHHHHEHHHHH W
X I HHHHEHHHHHHHHHRHHHEH W L T IERNNERSRERENEAENEREREREN MENENEN
: m
|
|
|
|
|

Scale:

174" = 1'-0"

Pool House Right Elevation

1/4" = 1'-0"
Scale:

Pool House Left Elevation

Scale:

: 174" = 1-0"

Lounge Lett Elevation

1/4" = 1-0"

Q9

[\\)

J | | ﬂﬂﬂﬂ

® | L

ounge Rear Elevation

Scale:

174" = 1'-0"

]
— v || 1< | T
/ \ / \
/ \ / \
/ \ / \
/ \ / \
/ \ / \
/ \ / \
\ / \ /
\ / \ /
\ / \ /
\ / \ /
| \\ // \\ //
f" /\ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ Il Il Il Il Il \\ Il \' Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il f
- - - -
Lounge Right Elevation

Scale:

Pool House Rendering

L_ounhge Rendering




Novi, Michigan

Hamade Residence

DI"aLUII’]g SC,h edu |e lssued lssued lssued lssued lssued lssued lssued lssued
owner owner ZBA
Review Review Submittal SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL RA DISTRICT
MAXIMUM HEIGHT 35' OR 2.5 STORIES
SP-1 SITE PLAN &-30-21 |9-20-21 |9-30-21 MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE: 25%
EXISTING LOT COVERAGE: 11.86%
PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE: 14.6%
FRONT SETBACK: 45'
A1 FLOOR PLAN &-30-21 |9-20-21 |9-30-21 SIDE SETBACK: 15' MIN, 40' TOTAL
REAR SETBACK: 50
9%
g,
': Michigan Flower Farm 9 Mile F Ale b
Kangen V
’; Kurn Kum Daycare Inc (\:J
SITE \
Cambridge Homes Q
) Q Frank V Lacca Plastering Cooke Schoo {\;‘
Qa‘\".zyld Design:Studio S
g QTum Holzer fie
Origina BJsr_‘ur“rE(;-i' &
The Barn in Northville \/ Eigt
Eight Mile Rd Eight Mile Rd Zlmm‘“m“}‘g;ﬁ;; ‘\:;

LOCATION MAP

SCALE: N.TS.

ACCESSORY BUILDING
MAXIMUM HEIGHT 14
MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE 25% OF REAR YARD ¢
MAX 1,500 SQFT (INCLUDING GARAGES)
EXISTING GARAGES AREA ¢ COVERED PORCH: 1,521 SQFT
PROPOSED ACCESSORY BUILDING AREA: 1,521 + POOL HOUSE TOO = 2,221 SF
PROPOSED REAR YARD LOT COVERAGE 16.5%
SETBACK FROM HOUSE: 10
SIDE ¢ REAR SETBACK: &'

EXISTING HOME

AN \ LOUNGE ADDITION

POOL HOUSE

1|| - 201_0|l

Moiseev/Gordon Associates, Inc.
4351 Delemere Court
Royal Oak, Ml 48073

248.549.4500 voice
248.549.7300 facs.

www.mga-architects.net

Copyright

© 2020

Moiseev/Gordon Associates, Inc.
Use of these drawings is limited

to the client for the subject project.
Common law copyright is reserved
by the Architect.

Use figured dimensions only.
Do not scale the drawings.

Client:

Johnny Hamade

47645 Bellagio Dr.
Novi, Ml 48167

Project Title:

Hamade Pool
House &
_ounge

47645 Bellagio Dr.
Novi, Ml 48167

Sheet Title:

TITLE SHEET ¢&
SITE PLAN

Project Number:21235
Drawn By: MJN
Checked By:MJG
Approved By: MJG

Date:08-11-2021

Issued:

Owner Review &-30-21
Owner Review g9-20-21
ZBA Submittal a-30-21

Sheet Number:

o0,
3 00000
B, TSE

i ""@‘v,% o

NO0Conno0T

9/30/2021 2:38:46
AM






